Docket No.: CMT-0067

FORM PTO-1525 (Modified)	R	ECORDATION FO		SHEET U	S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	
Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0581-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 2684/RÉV03		PATENT	S ONL	Y	Matent and Trademan	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	▼	▼	<u> </u>	▼		V
To the Director of the United S	tates Pater	nt and Trademark Off	ce: Please red	ord the attached origin	nal documents or copy the	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Juniil YOON, Jaesung AHN, Heekook YANG and Jisang YU			Name: <u>LG</u>	d address of receivir <u>CHEM, LTD.</u> 20, <u>Yoldo-dong, You</u> r		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(jes)	Yes 🖾 No		······································		
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
🛛 Assignment		/lerger				<u> </u>
Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: <u>Seoul</u>	l Stat	e/Prov.:	
□ Other			Country:	Republic of Korea	ZIP: <u>150-721</u>	_
Execution Date: 6-19-2006			Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es)		<u> </u>
11/430,438	5-9-2006					
		Additional numbers		es XINC		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:			6. Total nu	mber of applications	and patents involved:	
Name: <u>Jae Y. Park</u>			7, Total fee	ə (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Registration No. <u>Limited Rec</u> Address: <u>Cantor Colburn LL</u>		o. L0077	Enc crec	losed - Any excess o lited or debited to de	or insufficiency should be posit account	8
55 Griffin Road South			🛛 Auti	norized to be charge	d to deposit account	-
A CHIMIN AVAIL CONTR	•		8. Deposit	account number:		
City: Bloomfield	State	/Prov.: <u>CT</u>	<u>06-1130</u>			
Country: <u>USA</u>		06002	. (Attach	duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit accour	nt)
			T USE THIS S			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief	t, the foregoing info	menion is tru	e and correctiond an	ny attached copy is a tru July 17, 2006	е сор
Jae Y. Park	, ind		Signal	ure C	Date	
Name of Person Sigr		ber of reves including c	-	chments, and document:	3	
·····	M	all documents to be recorded	with required cover	sheet information to:		
		Mall Stop Assignr Director of the United Stu P.O. Box 1450, A	tes Patent and Tr exandria, VA 223	ademark Office 13-1450	PATENT	
700276095				REEL: 01	7955 FRAME: 06	38

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Junill YOON of 207-501, Guil Woosung Apt., Guro 1-dong, Guro-gu, Seoul 152-763, Republic of Korea, Jaesung AHN of 13-tong 2-ban, 182-4, Gamman 1-dong, Nam-gu, Busan 608-802, Republic of Korea, Heekook YANG of 3-108, LG Chem Sawon Apt., Doryong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-340, Republic of Korea, Jisang YU of 373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-338, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States Patent Application:

Serial No. 11/430,438, filed on May 9, 2006, entitled THREE-DIMENSIONAL ELECTRODE TERMINAL FOR POUCH-TYPED BATTERY

WHEREAS, LG CHEM, LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Republic of Korea having a place of business at 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721, Republic of Korea is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and We do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that We will



p.3



execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that We will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date:	06.19.2006	Junill YOON	L.S.
Date:	Jun. 19, 06	Jaesung AHN	L.S.
Date:	June 19th, 2006	- Marchang	L.S.
Date:	06.19. 106	Gmo	L.S.

Jisang YU



RECORDED: 07/17/2006